2
Lifter
length
120 mm
160 mm
200 mm
240 mm
320 mm

17
Use the detailed information on the fold-in flap
order designation for exact order data (Page 14).
Use the detailed information on the fold-in flap
order designation for exact order data (Page 14).
Load carrying element: Ball 0.8 kN, op pressure 40 bar (4 MPa)
Ball spacing 40 mm, die lift f = 1.5 mm
Load carrying element: Roller 1.6 kN, op pressure 80 bar (8 MPa)
Roller spacing 40 mm, die lift f = 1.5 mm
Load bearing
capacity/Lifter
6.4 kN
8.0 kN
9.6 kN
11.2 kN
12.8 kN
14.4 kN
16.0 kN
17.6 kN
20.0 kN
22.4 kN
24.8 kN
28.0 kN
32.0 kN
Number
of balls
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
25
28
31
35
40
Order
code
D22KH08 / 380 –  N  R
D22KH10 / . . . – N  R
D22KH12 / . . . – N  R
D22KH14 / . . . – N  R
D22KH16 / . . . – N  R
D22KH18 / . . . – N  R
D22KH20 / . . . – N  R
D22KH22 / . . . – N  R
D22KH25 / . . . – N  R
D22KH28 / . . . – N  R
D22KH31 / . . . – N  R
D22KH35 / . . . – N  R
D22KH40 / . . . – N  R
Preis
DM
121.–
145.–
195.–
230.–
260.–
300.–
350.–
400.–
121.–
145.–
Type list 4
Load bearing
capacity/Lifter
12.8 kN
16.0 kN
19.2 kN
22.4 kN
25.6 kN
28.8 kN